<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	, Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Current USA, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taylor Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive North City: Mankato State: MN Zip: 56002
Corporation-State Minnesota	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement	☐ Other
OtherExecution Date: October 18, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🌇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura J. Hein	
Internal Address: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	8. Deposit account number:
55402- City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 0906	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Laura J. Hein	2) Hey 11/ /2001
	ignature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/13/2001 ANNED1 00000009 1652748

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CURRENT USA, INC. ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002, has adopted, used, and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,652,748	MASTERPIECE	July 30, 1991

and

WHEREAS, **TAYLOR CORPORATION** ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **CURRENT USA**, **INC**. does hereby assign to **TAYLOR CORPORATION** all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified above.

CURRENT USA, INC.

1 . 2	By Albert Fallenten.
Date: $10/18$, 2001	Name: Albert Fallenstein
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF NICOLLET)
	10th a 11

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 10 day of 1000 , 2001, by Albert Fallenstein, the Vice President of Current USA, Inc., a corporation under the laws of Minnesota, on behalf of the corporation.

(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)



RECORDED: 11/06/2001

Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

GP:833948 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0409